505019813 07/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5066561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUYUKI MORISHITA	07/24/2018
YUYA MATSUDA	07/24/2018
TETSUSHI MIDORIKAWA	07/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUKUI PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT
Street Address:	3-17-1, OTE
City:	FUKUI CITY, FUKUI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Name:	MATSUURA MACHINERY CORPORATION
Name: Street Address:	MATSUURA MACHINERY CORPORATION NUMA 1, URUSHIHARA-CHO 1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16045028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net **Correspondent Name:** RICHARD M. GOLDBERG Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 419**

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	441/1/079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018

PATENT REEL: 046457 FRAME: 0378 505019813

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046457 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Kazuyuki MORISHITA, Yuya MATSUDA and Tetsushi MIDORIKAWA
(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at c/o Industrial Technology Center of Fukui Prefecture,
Aza Kitainada 10, Kawai Washizuka-cho 61, Fukui City, Fukui, Japan;
c/o Industrial Technology Center of Fukui Prefecture, Aza Kitainada 10,
Kawai Washizuka-cho 61, Fukui City, Fukui, Japan; and c/o Matsuura
Machinery Corporation, Numa 1, Urushihara-cho 1, Fukui City, Fukui, Japan
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
THREE-DIMENSIONAL MOLDING METHOD (TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, FUKUI PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT, having a principal place of business
at 3-17-1, Ote, Fukui City, Fukui, Japan; and MATSUURA MACHINERY
CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at Numa 1,
<u>Urushihara-cho 1, Fukui City, Fukui, Japan</u> (NAME OF ASSIGNEES) are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;
are desireds or columning the entire right, the and interest in, to and direct the said improvements and the said application,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said <u>Kazuyuki MORISHITA</u> , Yuya
MATSUDA and Tetsushi MIDORIKAWA (NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said
FUKUI PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT and MATSUURA MACHINERY CORPORATION
(NAMES OF ASSIGNEES),
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the
said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be
granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of
the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said FUKUI PREFECTURAL
GOVERNMENT and MATSUURA MACHINERY CORPORATION (NAMES OF ASSIGNEES),
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not
executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to saidFUKUI _PREFECTURAL
GOVERNMENT and MATSUURA MACHINERY CORPORATION (NAMES OF ASSIGNEES), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally
do everything possible to aid the said <u>FUKUI_PREFECTURAL_GOVERNMENT_and_MATSUURA</u>
MACHINERY CORPORATION (NAMES OF ASSIGNEES).
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the
United States.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.
The rest indicate where the netering set my (our) hand and seat the day and year set opposite thereto.
La company
Date 24, July , 2018 4 This L.S. (SIGNATURE OF Kazuyuki MORSHITA)
Date 24 , July , 2018 74 1 1 L.S.
(SIGNATURE OF KAZUYUKI MORSHITA)
74 Tule 校用便力,
Date 24, July , 2018
(SIGNATURE OF Yuya MATSUDA)
A 1+6-0
Date 23. July 2018 FULL TEXT L.S.
Date 23. Vu(y , 2018 (SIGNATURE OF Tetsushi MIDORIKAWA)

PATENT REEL: 046457 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 07/25/2018